

City of Conway, Arkansas City Council Meeting Summary April 28th, 2020 <u>www.conwayarkansas.gov</u>

On this date the City Council of the City of Conway, Arkansas met in regular session. The following members being a quorum were present and acting; Alderman Hawkins, Alderman Grimes, Alderman Pruitt, Alderwoman Mehl, Alderman Ledbetter, Alderman Jones, & Alderwoman Isby. Also, present and acting: Mayor Bart Castleberry, City Attorney Chuck Clawson, & City Clerk/Treasurer Michael O. Garrett. Alderwoman Smith was not present.

Ordinance Passed:

0-20-23	Ordinance authorizing the issuance of	of development bonds for the	Conway Development Corp. Vote 7-0
0-20-23	or diffarice authorizing the issuance of	n development bonds for the	convay bevelopment corp. vote v-o

Resolutions Passed:

- R-20-21Resolution expressing the willingness of the City of Conway to apply for and use Recreational Trail Programs
for Stone Dam Creek Phase II. Vote 7-0
- R-20-22 Resolution to seek condemnation of property located at 405 Donaghey Avenue within the Donaghey Avenue Improvement Project. *Vote 7-0*
- R-20-23 Resolution to seek condemnation of property located within the Tyler St. Improvement Project. *Vote 7-0*

Other Actions:

- Approved April 21st, 2020 Special City Council minutes. *Vote* 7-0
- Approved Nomination of Deanne Dillon to the Conway Corporation Board of Directors for a seven year term. *Vote 7-0*

Next City Council meeting will be Tuesday, May 12th, 2020. Due to the COVID-19 pandemic; the meeting will be held on the City of Conway Facebook Live & YouTube channel starting at 6:30pm. It will also be broadcast on Conway Corporation Channel 5. If you have any questions or comments, please email <u>felicia.rogers@conwaycorp.net</u>